

---

**SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Senator Dupre to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 806 by Senator Dupre

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 13, after "**based**" insert "**in part**"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 14, after "**Paragraph**" delete the remainder of the line, and insert:

5 **"may continue to be based in part on use value, provided use value classification**  
6 **remains applicable to the property.** The same homestead"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 3, line 6, change "**was**" to "**qualified**" and on line 7, delete "**eligible**"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 3, line 16, change "**was eligible**" to "**qualified**"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 3, line 18, change "**been eligible**" to "**qualified**"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 3, line 21, after "**persons**" insert a comma " , "